

Sponsorship invitation for the 2024 Ringneck Classic Thursday, November 14th through Sunday, November 17th. Hosted in Colby, Kansas

We are accepting sponsors for the 2024 Kansas Governor's Ringneck Classic. The event is scheduled for Thursday, November 14th through Sunday, November 17th, 2024. Your sponsorship will be acknowledged on signage in prominent areas at the hotel and banquets, the Classic website, and in promotional advertising of the hunt. Portions of the weekend's events may be filmed for nationally televised programs.

Sponsorship Levels:

\$250	Full Choke Sponsor	Acknowledgement and Appreciation
\$500	Double Barrel Sponsor	Receives 2 Banquet Tickets
\$1,000	Over & Under Sponsor	Receives 4 Banquet Tickets
\$2,500	Rooster Booster Sponsor	Receives 6 Banquet Tickets
\$4,000	Long Tail Sponsor	Receives 8 Banquet Tickets
\$7,000	Classic Sponsor	Bring a team of 4! 3 Day All-Inclusive Includes: Clay shooting, Saturday's hunt, ammunition, hunter gift bags, 3 nights lodging, all meals, Friday banquet & Saturday dinner.

Classic Sponsors may bring 1 or 2 additional team members to fill a 6 person team for an additional \$1,000 each.

Contact Person			
Street/Mailing Address			City, State and Zip
street/making /learess			City, State and Lip
Phone			Email Address
Level of Sponsorship:	Full Choke \$250	\bigcirc	Double Barrel \$500
	Over & Under \$1,000	\bigcirc	Rooster Booster \$2,500
	O Long Tail \$4,000	\bigcirc	Classic Cash Sponsorship\$7,000
		\bigcirc	Classic +1 Classic +2 Total \$8,000 Total \$9,000
If in-kind contribution (au	ction items, hunter gifts), plea	se list	the contribution and value:

The "Kansas Governor's Ringneck Classic" is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Make checks payable to *The Ringneck Classic*. If needed, consult a tax professional to determine your specific deduction.

The "Kansas Governor's Ringneck Classic" Board of Directors is committed to contributing to Northwest Kansas, the youth of our communities, area projects and wildlife habitat. The proceeds from the events will be distributed to the Northwest Kansas Classic Conservation Foundation. Additionally, the Ringneck Classic annually funds a college scholarship grant to a student currently enrolled in an approved, "environmental" curriculum.

You may mail, email or fax this form. Thank you for your consideration.

The Ringneck Classic, Inc. Email: contact@kansasringneckclassic.com

PO Box 26 Website: www.kansasringneckclassic.com

Oakley, KS 67748 Phone: 785-953-1139